08-25-2006	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S., DEPARTMENT, OF, COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
$\mathbf{B} \mathcal{Y} \mathcal{Y} \mathcal{Y}$ \mathbf{PAIEN}	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ford Global Technologies, LLC	Name: US Government as represented by the Secretary of
	Internal Address: the Army
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) September 15, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington, D.C.
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/883,312	B. Patent No.(s)
101003,312	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Commander, US Army Legal Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:ATTN: JALS-IP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 901 North Stuart Street	Enclosed
Suite 700	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Arlington	8. Payment Information
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22203-1837</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-2201</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name David L. Kuhn
9. Signature: Divid L. Kuhin	21 august Zalo
Signature	Date
DAVID L. KUHN, Reg. No. 30,957	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 #374

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT LICENSE GRANT (AUG 1984)

The Contractor hereby grants to the Government an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, and paid up license under the following patents, applications for patent, and any patents granted on such applications, and under any patents which may issue as the result of any reissue, division or continuation thereof, to practice by or cause to be practiced for the Government throughout the world, any and all of the inventions thereunder, in the manufacture and use of any article or material, in the use of any method or process, and in the disposition of any article or material in accordance with law:

<u>Invention Title</u>: Controlling A Hydraulic Hybrid Vehicle Powertrain Having An Internal Combustion Engine And A Hydraulic Pump/Motor

Inventor(s) Name(s): Chuanchi Tang, and Chris Teslak

Serial No.: 10/883,312	Filing Date: July 1, 2004
U.S. Patent No.: N/A	Issue Date: N/A
Contractor: Ford Motor Company	
Contract No.: DAAE07-99-3-0010	Docket No.: 201-0003

together with corresponding foreign patents and foreign applications for patents, insofar as the Contractor has the right to grant licenses thereunder without incurring an obligation to pay royalties or other compensation to others solely on account of such grant.

No rights are granted or implied by the agreement under any other patents other than as provided above or by operation of law.

Nothing contained herein shall limit any rights which the Government may have obtained by virtue of prior contracts or by operation of law or otherwise.

the day of Septem Signed this 2005. By: Name/Title: nomas J. DeZure Assistant Secretary ATTEST: Doold A. Company Name/Auturess. Ford Global Technologies, LLC One Parklane Blvd. 600 Parklane East Dearborn, MI 48126-2490

RECORDED: 08/24/2006